55

The following table shows the foreign currency risk on the financial assets and liabilities of the consolidated entity's
operations denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the operations.

  Assets Liabilities
  2014  2013  2014  2013
Consolidated  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

US dollars  3,771   2,999   (409) (504)
Euros  4,522   4,469   (1,437) (1,309)
Brazilian Real  2,186   1,896   (254) (190)
Other  21   28   (2) (3)

  10,500   9,392   (2,102) (2,006)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposure to changes in exchange rates. The table indicates the
impact on how profit and equity values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected by changes in
the relevant risk variables that management considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2014

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

US dollars  10%   336   336   10%   (336) (336)
Euros  10%   308   308   10%   (308) (308)
Brazilian Real  10%   193   193   10%   (193) (193)
Other  10%   2   2   10%   (2) (2)

   839   839   (839) (839)

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2013

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

US dollars  10%   250   250   10%   (250) (250)
Euros  10%   316   316   10%   (316) (316)
Brazilian Real  10%   171   171   10%   (171) (171)
Other  10%   2   2   10%   (2) (2)

   739   739   (739) (739)

There have been no changes in any of the methods or assumptions used to prepare the above sensitivity analysis from the
prior year.

Price risk
The consolidated entity is exposed to commodity price risk through its manufacturing operations. Silver prices have
fluctuated on the London Silver Exchange over recent years therefore the consolidated entity currently hedges the price it
buys silver at. The consolidated entity's current practice is to use three month rolling hedges to protect its margins. Silver
futures markets and economic forecasts are constantly monitored to determine whether to implement such hedges.